LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

December 14, 2017 Meeting

SOCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

Correction of Overpayments and Underpayments
Termination of Approval Based upon an Administrative Acti...
Approval and Continued Participation in the Subsidized Ch...
Approval and Continued Participation in the Subsidized Ch...

MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION
Location

Roads and Parking

Access and Safety

Medical, Surgical and Post-Partum Care Unit
Special Care Unit

Neonatal Level | and Level Il Nursery Unit
Neonatal Level lll and Level IV Nursery
Psychiatric Unit

Surgical Department Requirements
Obstetrical Department Services
Emergency Services

Imaging Services

Laboratory Services

Morgue

Pharmacy Services

Dietary Services

Administration

Medical Records Services

Central Medical and Surgical Supply Services
General Storage

Laundry Services

Physical Rehabilitation Services
Engineering Services

Waste Processing

Details and Finishes

Elevator Requirements

Mechanical Requirements

Plumbing and Other Piping Systems Requirements
Electrical Requirements

Administrator

Definitions

Evaluation

Client Rights and Responsibilites
In-Home Aide Services

Supervision and Competency of In-Home Aides or Other In-H...

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10
10
10
10

13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13D
13J

13J

13J

13J

13J

.0309
.0313
.0602
.0702

.6001
.6002
.6104
.6201
.6202
.6203
.6204
.6205
.6206
.6208
.6209
.6210
.6211
.6212
.6213
.6214
.6215
.6216
.6217
.6218
.6219
.6220
.6221
.6222
.6223
.6224
.6225
.6226
.6227
.2201
.0901
.1004
.1007
1107
1110



Case Review and Plan of Care
Content of Record
Scope of Services

Ground Ambulance Vehicle Manufacturing Standards

Components of Medical Oversight for Air Medical Programs

MENTAL HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR

LME-MCO Oversight of Forensic Evaluator Program

Termination of Certification

PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR
Reportable Diseases and Conditions
Control Measures HIV

Vendor Violations and Sanctions
Administration

Eligibility

Service Plan - Service Delivery

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF
Location and Mailing Address
Inquiries and Information
Qualifications

Establishment of Fire Department
Primary Personnel

Alarm and Communications

Records and Documents

Fire Station

Standards and Policies

Definitions

Purpose

Rating of Fire District

Facilities

Apparatus Specifications and Equipment
Staffing Levels

Training

Communications and Alarms
Response to Structure Fires

Incident Reporting

Records

Non-Compliance

Rule-Making and Hearing Procedures
Transmittal Header

Transmittal Header

Location, Mailing Address, and Telephone

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC

13J
13J
13J
13P
13P

27H
27H

41A
41A
43D
43G
43G
43G

01

04

05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
05A
08

10

10

17

1202
.1402
.1502
.0224
.0410

.0205
.0206

.0101
.0202
.0710
.0108
.0110
.0111

.0103
.0116
.0502
.0503
.0504
.0506
.0507
.0509
.0512
.0901
.0902
.0903
.0904
.0905
.0906
.0907
.0908
.0909
.0910
.0911
.0912
.0903
1114
.1209
.0103



ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION
Transportation from State ABC Warehouse

Direct Shipments

Permit Required to Sell Alcoholic Beverages

Special Orders

Mixed Beverages Tax Stamp

Prior Approval from ABC Commission

Retail Sales at Distillery's Permitted Premises
Distillery Record-Keeping

Antique Spirituous Liquor Regulated

PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES BOARD

Fees for Licenses and Trainee Permits

Fees for Unarmed Guard Security Registration

Fees for Armed Security Guard Firearm Reqgistration

Renewal of Armed Security Guard Firearm Registration Permit
Training Requirements for Armed Security Guards

Fees for Trainer Certificate

Fees for Unarmed Armored Car Services Guard Registration

Fees for Armed Armored Car Service Guard Firearm Registra...

ALARM SYSTEMS LICENSING BOARD
Fees For Licenses
Fees For Registration

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION
Definitions

Copies of Referenced Federal Regulations
Incorporation by Reference

Mailing List

Classification of Air Pollution Sources

Registration of Air Pollution Sources

Purpose

Episode Criteria
Emission Reduction Plans

Preplanned Abatement Program

Emission Reduction Plan: Alert Level
Emission Reduction Plan: Warning Level
Emission Reuduction Plan: Emergency Level
Purpose

Sulfur Oxides

Carbon Monoxide

Ozone

Nitrogen Dioxide

14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC

14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC

14B NCAC
14B NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A
15A
15A
15A
15A
15A
15A
15A
15B

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

17
17

02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D

.1303
.1304
.1402
.1403
1901
.2101
.2102
.2103
.0523

.0202
.0702
.0802
.0806
.0807
.0903
.1302
.1402

.0203
.0302

.0101
.0103
.0104
.0105
.0201
.0202
.0301
.0302
.0303
.0304
.0305
.0306
.0307
.0401
.0402
.0404
.0405
.0407



Lead
PM10 Particulate Matter
PM2.5 Particulate Matter

Purpose

Applicability

Definitions

Oxygen Content Standard

Measurement and Enforcement
Purpose, Scope, and Applicability
Definitions

Transportation Conformity Determination
Determining Transportation-Related Emissions
Memorandum of Agreement

Purpose

Definitions

Final Action on Consent Orders

Notification of Rights to Contest Special Orders Issued W...

Scope

Definitions

Permitting by Regulation
Application Submittal
Design Criteria
Setbacks

Closure Requirements

COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION
Purpose

Approval Procedures

General Conditions

Specific Conditions

WELL CONTRACTORS CERTIFICATION COMMISSION
Definitions

Types of Certification

Application for Certification

Well Contractor Examinations

Time and Place of Examination

Examination Results and Issuance of Certificates

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Retroactive Reimbursement

State Financial Assistance Construction Standards
Project Application Procedures

Environmental Assessment

Project Approval Procedures

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC

02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02T
02T
02T
02T
02T
02T
02T

0o7H
0o7H
07H
0o7H

27
27
27
27
27
27

06C
06C
06C
06C
06C

.0408
.0409
.0410
1301
.1302
.1303
.1304
.1305
.2001
.2002
.2003
.2004
.2005
.2201
.2202
.2204
.2205
1501
.1502
.1503
.1504
.1505
.1506
.1507

.2201
.2202
.2204
.2205

.0101
.0110
.0301
.0410
.0420
.0440

.0107
.0108
.0109
.0110
.0111



Allowable Project Costs

Sponsor Certification of Local Matching Funds

Limits on Use of Allocated Funds

Time Limits on Construction of the Project

Request for Extension of Time to Complete Project
Sanctions for Non-Performance on State Aid Projects
Department to Act As Agent for Federal Grant Programs
Hospital Heliports

Promotion of Aviation Facility Safety

Project Application and Approval Procedures

Correction of Aviation Safety Hazards

Project Application and Approval

Sponsor's Responsibilities

Recipients Eligibility Standards

Project Eligibility Standards

Trespass on State Airports

Prohibition Against Ground Vehicles on State Airports
Closure of State Airports During Hours of Darkness
Commercial Flight Operations Prohibited Without Approval

BARBER EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Manager

Additional Duties of Barber Shop Owners and Managers and ...

Fees, Access to Forms, and Renewals

19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

06C
06C
06C
06C
06C
06C
06C
06C
06C
06C
06C
06C
06C
06C
06C
06C
06C
06C
06C

06F
0o6L
06N

.0112
.0123
.0124
.0125
.0126
.0127
.0129
.0134
.0301
.0304
.0401
.0403
.0408
.0502
.0503
.0703
.0704
.0705
.0706

.0102
.0116
.0101



