LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES December 14, 2017 Meeting

SOCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION	404 NOAO 40 0000
Correction of Overpayments and Underpayments	10A NCAC 10 .0309
Termination of Approval Based upon an Administrative Acti	10A NCAC 10 .0313
Approval and Continued Participation in the Subsidized Ch	10A NCAC 10 .0602
Approval and Continued Participation in the Subsidized Ch	10A NCAC 10 .0702
MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION	
Location	10A NCAC 13B .6001
Roads and Parking	10A NCAC 13B .6002
Access and Safety	10A NCAC 13B .6104
Medical, Surgical and Post-Partum Care Unit	10A NCAC 13B .6201
Special Care Unit	10A NCAC 13B .6202
Neonatal Level I and Level II Nursery Unit	10A NCAC 13B .6203
Neonatal Level III and Level IV Nursery	10A NCAC 13B .6204
Psychiatric Unit	10A NCAC 13B .6205
Surgical Department Requirements	10A NCAC 13B .6206
Obstetrical Department Services	10A NCAC 13B .6208
Emergency Services	10A NCAC 13B .6209
Imaging Services	10A NCAC 13B .6210
Laboratory Services	10A NCAC 13B .6211
<u>Morgue</u>	10A NCAC 13B .6212
Pharmacy Services	10A NCAC 13B .6213
<u>Dietary Services</u>	10A NCAC 13B .6214
<u>Administration</u>	10A NCAC 13B .6215
Medical Records Services	10A NCAC 13B .6216
Central Medical and Surgical Supply Services	10A NCAC 13B .6217
General Storage	10A NCAC 13B .6218
Laundry Services	10A NCAC 13B .6219
Physical Rehabilitation Services	10A NCAC 13B .6220
Engineering Services	10A NCAC 13B .6221
Waste Processing	10A NCAC 13B .6222
Details and Finishes	10A NCAC 13B .6223
Elevator Requirements	10A NCAC 13B .6224
Mechanical Requirements	10A NCAC 13B .6225
Plumbing and Other Piping Systems Requirements	10A NCAC 13B .6226
Electrical Requirements	10A NCAC 13B .6227
<u>Administrator</u>	10A NCAC 13D .2201
<u>Definitions</u>	10A NCAC 13J .0901
<u>Evaluation</u>	10A NCAC 13J .1004
Client Rights and Responsibilites	10A NCAC 13J .1007
In-Home Aide Services	10A NCAC 13J .1107
Companision and Company of In Harry Aides on Other In H	404 NOAC 401 4440

Supervision and Competency of In-Home Aides or Other In-H... 10A NCAC 13J .1110

Case Review and Plan of Care	10A NCAC 13J .1202
Content of Record	10A NCAC 13J .1402
Scope of Services	10A NCAC 13J .1502
Ground Ambulance Vehicle Manufacturing Standards	10A NCAC 13P .0224
Components of Medical Oversight for Air Medical Programs	10A NCAC 13P .0410
-	
MENTAL HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR	
LME-MCO Oversight of Forensic Evaluator Program	10A NCAC 27H .0205
Termination of Certification	10A NCAC 27H .0206
DUDUIC LICAL TILL COMMICCION FOR	
PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR	100 NCAC 410 0101
Reportable Diseases and Conditions	10A NCAC 41A .0101 10A NCAC 41A .0202
Control Measures HIV	10A NCAC 41A .0202 10A NCAC 43D .0710
Vendor Violations and Sanctions	10A NCAC 43D .0710
Administration Flightlift	10A NCAC 43G .0106
Eligibility Service Plan Service Polivery	10A NCAC 43G .0110
Service Plan - Service Delivery	TUA NOAC 43G .UTTT
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF	
Location and Mailing Address	11 NCAC 01 .0103
Inquiries and Information	11 NCAC 04 .0116
Qualifications	11 NCAC 05A .0502
Establishment of Fire Department	11 NCAC 05A .0503
Primary Personnel	11 NCAC 05A .0504
Alarm and Communications	11 NCAC 05A .0506
Records and Documents	11 NCAC 05A .0507
Fire Station	11 NCAC 05A .0509
Standards and Policies	11 NCAC 05A .0512
<u>Definitions</u>	11 NCAC 05A .0901
<u>Purpose</u>	11 NCAC 05A .0902
Rating of Fire District	11 NCAC 05A .0903
<u>Facilities</u>	11 NCAC 05A .0904
Apparatus Specifications and Equipment	11 NCAC 05A .0905
Staffing Levels	11 NCAC 05A .0906
<u>Training</u>	11 NCAC 05A .0907
Communications and Alarms	11 NCAC 05A .0908
Response to Structure Fires	11 NCAC 05A .0909
Incident Reporting	11 NCAC 05A .0910
Records	11 NCAC 05A .0911
Non-Compliance	11 NCAC 05A .0912
Rule-Making and Hearing Procedures	11 NCAC 08 .0903
<u>Transmittal Header</u>	11 NCAC 10 .1114
Transmittal Header	11 NCAC 10 .1209
Location, Mailing Address, and Telephone	11 NCAC 17 .0103

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION	
Transportation from State ABC Warehouse	14B NCAC 15A .1303
Direct Shipments	14B NCAC 15A .1304
Permit Required to Sell Alcoholic Beverages	14B NCAC 15A .1402
Special Orders	14B NCAC 15A .1403
Mixed Beverages Tax Stamp	14B NCAC 15A .1901
Prior Approval from ABC Commission	14B NCAC 15A .2101
Retail Sales at Distillery's Permitted Premises	14B NCAC 15A .2102
Distillery Record-Keeping	14B NCAC 15A .2103
Antique Spirituous Liquor Regulated	14B NCAC 15B .0523
PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES BOARD	
Fees for Licenses and Trainee Permits	14B NCAC 16 .0202
Fees for Unarmed Guard Security Registration	14B NCAC 16 .0702
Fees for Armed Security Guard Firearm Registration	14B NCAC 16 .0802
Renewal of Armed Security Guard Firearm Registration Permit	14B NCAC 16 .0806
Training Requirements for Armed Security Guards	14B NCAC 16 .0807
Fees for Trainer Certificate	14B NCAC 16 .0903
Fees for Unarmed Armored Car Services Guard Registration	14B NCAC 16 .1302
Fees for Armed Armored Car Service Guard Firearm Registra	14B NCAC 16 .1402
ALARM SYSTEMS LICENSING BOARD	
Fees For Licenses	14B NCAC 17 .0203
Fees For Registration	14B NCAC 17 .0302
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION	
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC 02D .0101
Copies of Referenced Federal Regulations	15A NCAC 02D .0103
Incorporation by Reference	15A NCAC 02D .0104
Mailing List	15A NCAC 02D .0105
Classification of Air Pollution Sources	15A NCAC 02D .0201
Registration of Air Pollution Sources	15A NCAC 02D .0202
<u>Purpose</u>	15A NCAC 02D .0301
Episode Criteria	15A NCAC 02D .0302
Emission Reduction Plans	15A NCAC 02D .0303
Preplanned Abatement Program	15A NCAC 02D .0304
Emission Reduction Plan: Alert Level	15A NCAC 02D .0305
Emission Reduction Plan: Warning Level	15A NCAC 02D .0306
Emission Reuduction Plan: Emergency Level	15A NCAC 02D .0307
Purpose Purpose	15A NCAC 02D .0401
Sulfur Oxides	15A NCAC 02D .0402
Carbon Monoxide	15A NCAC 02D .0404
Ozone	15A NCAC 02D .0405
Nitrogen Dioxide	15A NCAC 02D .0407

<u>Lead</u>	15A	NCAC	02D	.0408
PM10 Particulate Matter	15A	NCAC	02D	.0409
PM2.5 Particulate Matter	15A	NCAC	02D	.0410
Purpose	15A	NCAC	02D	.1301
Applicability	15A	NCAC	02D	.1302
Definitions	15A	NCAC	02D	.1303
Oxygen Content Standard	15A	NCAC	02D	.1304
Measurement and Enforcement	15A	NCAC	02D	.1305
Purpose, Scope, and Applicability	15A	NCAC	02D	.2001
Definitions	15A	NCAC	02D	.2002
Transportation Conformity Determination	15A	NCAC	02D	.2003
Determining Transportation-Related Emissions	15A	NCAC	02D	.2004
Memorandum of Agreement	15A	NCAC	02D	.2005
Purpose	15A	NCAC	02D	.2201
Definitions	15A	NCAC	02D	.2202
Final Action on Consent Orders	15A	NCAC	02D	.2204
Notification of Rights to Contest Special Orders Issued W	15A	NCAC	02D	.2205
Scope	15A	NCAC	02T	.1501
Definitions	15A	NCAC	02T	.1502
Permitting by Regulation	15A	NCAC	02T	.1503
Application Submittal	15A	NCAC	02T	.1504
<u>Design Criteria</u>	15A	NCAC	02T	.1505
Setbacks	15A	NCAC	02T	.1506
Closure Requirements	15A	NCAC	02T	.1507
COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION				
Purpose	15A	NCAC	07H	2201
Approval Procedures		NCAC	•	
General Conditions		NCAC		
Specific Conditions		NCAC		
opositio dell'attiono	1071	110/10	0711	.2200
WELL CONTRACTORS CERTIFICATION COMMISSION				
<u>Definitions</u>	15A	NCAC	27	.0101
Types of Certification	15A	NCAC	27	.0110
Application for Certification	15A	NCAC	27	.0301
Well Contractor Examinations	15A	NCAC	27	.0410
Time and Place of Examination	15A	NCAC	27	.0420
Examination Results and Issuance of Certificates	15A	NCAC	27	.0440
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF				
Retroactive Reimbursement	19A	NCAC	06C	.0107
State Financial Assistance Construction Standards	19A	NCAC	06C	.0108
Project Application Procedures	19A	NCAC	06C	.0109
Environmental Assessment	19A	NCAC	06C	.0110
Project Approval Procedures	19A	NCAC	06C	.0111

19A NCAC 06C .0112
19A NCAC 06C .0123
19A NCAC 06C .0124
19A NCAC 06C .0125
19A NCAC 06C .0126
19A NCAC 06C .0127
19A NCAC 06C .0129
19A NCAC 06C .0134
19A NCAC 06C .0301
19A NCAC 06C .0304
19A NCAC 06C .0401
19A NCAC 06C .0403
19A NCAC 06C .0408
19A NCAC 06C .0502
19A NCAC 06C .0503
19A NCAC 06C .0703
19A NCAC 06C .0704
19A NCAC 06C .0705
19A NCAC 06C .0706
21 NCAC 06F .0102
21 NCAC 06L .0116
21 NCAC 06N .0101